
TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC NJ B.P.U. NO. 6 
ACCESS AND INTERCONNECTION SERVICES 

 PRICE LIST 
 FIFTH REVISED PAGE 9 
 SUPERSEDING FOURTH REVISED PAGE 9 
ISSUED: JUNE 30, 2021 
EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2021 
CYNDI GALLAGHER, DIRECTOR 
 

 

4.  SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
 

A.  NONRECURRING CHARGES 
 
 

 
Service Component 

 
Non-Recurring Charge 

 
-Service Implementation 
  -DS1 Interface 
  -Add'l NRC 

 
 

$200.00 
$100.00 

-Carrier Common Line 
  - Per Minute of Use 

 
$.00000 

 
-End Office Local Switching 
  - Per Minute of Use 
    - Originating Non 8YY 
    - Originating 8YY 
    - Terminating 

 
 
 

$0.002406 
$0.002406 
$0.001931 

 

-Shared Common Trunk Port 

  - Per Minute 

    - Originating Non 8YY 

    - Originating 8YY 

    - Terminating 

 

 

 

$0.001688 

$0.001688 

$0.000000 

 

(C) 
(C) 

(C) 

(C) 



TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC NJ B.P.U. NO. 6 
ACCESS AND INTERCONNECTION SERVICES 

 PRICE LIST 
 FOURTH REVISED PAGE 11 
 SUPERSEDING THIRD REVISED PAGE 11 
ISSUED: JUNE 30, 2021 
EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2021 
CYNDI GALLAGHER, DIRECTOR 
 

 

4.  SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
 
C.  Switched Access 
 
Service Component Rates 
 
Tandem Switched Transport 

 
Non-Recurring 

 
Per Access Minute 

 
-Tandem Transport Fixed 
   - Originating Non 8YY 
   - Originating 8YY 
   - Terminating 
 
-Tandem Transport Per Mile 
   - Originating Non 8YY 
   - Originating 8YY 
   - Terminating 
 
-Tandem Switching 
   - Originating Non 8YY 
   - Originating 8YY 
   - Terminating 
 
-Common Muxing 
   - Originating Non 8YY 
   - Originating 8YY 
   - Terminating 
 

 
None 
 
 
 
 

None 
 
 
 
 

None 
 
 
 
 

None 

 
 

$0.000000 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 

 
 

$0.000002 
$0.000000 
$0.000002 

 
 

$0.001574 
$0.001000 
$0.001574 

 
 

$0.000000 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 

   

 
 
D.  800 Database Query 
 
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Query 
 
800 Data Base Query  

 
None 

 
$0.004248 

 
 
 
 

(R) 

(C) 
(C) 

(C) 
(R) 

(R) 
(C) 

(C) 
(C) 



TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC NJ B.P.U. NO. 6 
ACCESS AND INTERCONNECTION SERVICES 

 PRICE LIST 
 SECOND REVISED PAGE 11.1 
 SUPERSEDING FIRST REVISED PAGE 11.1 
ISSUED: JUNE 30, 2021 
EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2021 
CYNDI GALLAGHER, DIRECTOR 
 

 

4.  SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
 
The following rates apply solely to customers formerly served by Teleport 
Communications New York. 
 

Service Orders 
 

Service Component Non-Recurring Charge 
-Installation Charge  
  -Per Line or Trunk 

 
$57.11 

-Access Order Charge 
  - Per Access Request 

 
$45.00 

-Engineering Change Charge 
  - Per Access Request 

 
$80.00 

-Service Date Change 
  - Per Access Request 

 
$18.00 

-Design Change 
  - Per Access Request 

 
$54.00 

 
Switched Transport 

 
Service Component Rates 
 Non-Recurring Recurring 
Entrance Facility-DS1 $400.00 $205.00 
Direct Trunked Transport Mileage   
- DS1 Fixed 
- DS1 Per Mile 

None 
None 

$58.00 
$17.00 

Tandem Switched Transport Non-Recurring Per Access Minute 
-Tandem Transport Fixed 
  - Originating Non 8YY 
  - Originating 8YY 
  - Terminating 
-Tandem Transport Per Mile 
  - Originating Non 8YY 
  - Originating 8YY 
  - Terminating 
-Tandem Switching 
  - Originating Non 8YY 
  - Originating 8YY 
  - Terminating 
-Shared Common Trunk Port 
  - Originating Non 8YY 
  - Originating 8YY 
  - Terminating 
-Common Muxing 
  - Originating Non 8YY 
  - Originating 8YY 
  - Terminating 

None 
 
 
 

None 
 
 
 

None 
 
 

None 
 
 
 

None 
 

 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000002 
$0.000000 
$0.000002 

 
$0.001574 
$0.001000 
$0.001574 

 
$0.001688 
$0.001688 
$0.000000 

 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 
$0.000000 

Common Channel Signaling Access Non-Recurring Recurring 
 STP Port Termination (per port) 
 STP Link Transport (per mile) 

$475.00 
None 

$690 
None 

 

(C) 
(C) 

(C) 
(R) 

(C) 
(R) 

(C) 
(C) 

(C) 
(C) 



TELEPORT COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC NJ B.P.U. NO. 6 
ACCESS AND INTERCONNECTION SERVICES 

 PRICE LIST 
 FOURTH REVISED PAGE 11.2 
 SUPERSEDING THIRD REVISED PAGE 11.2 
ISSUED: JUNE 30, 2021 
EFFECTIVE: JULY 31, 2021 
CYNDI GALLAGHER, DIRECTOR 
 

 

4.  SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
 
The following rates apply solely to customers formerly served by Teleport 
Communications New York. 
 
 

End Office 
 

Service Component Originating 
 ($ Per MOU) 

Terminating 
($ Per MOU)  

Switched Access - No Minimum Volume 
 
- Non 8YY 
- 8YY 

 
 

$0.002406 
$0.002406 

 
$0.0000 

 
 

800 Database Access 
 
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Query 
 
800 Data Base Query 

 
None 

 
$0.004248 

 
 

Operator Transfer 
 
Service Component Non-Recurring Per Call 
 
Operator Transfer (per call) 

 
None 

 
$0.30 

 
 
 
 

(R) 

(C) 
(C) 
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